
 
 

Governor’s Advisory Council on Aging 
Terms – As of January 2026 

  
Bob Meyers, Chair Gayle Carlson, Vice Chair 
Great Falls, MT Frenchtown, MT  
(406) 788-3519 (406) 868-3141 
bigskybrooklynbob@yahoo.com  gcarlson@mfbn.org 
Term: July 24, 2023 to July 1, 2026 (3) Term: July 24, 2023 to July 

 
1, 2026 (2) 

Peggy Tombre, Secretary Audrey Finlayson 
Bozeman, MT Great Falls, MT 
(406) 570-5287  (406) 899-1756 
peggy@tombre.us  afinlayson@aplushc.com   
Term: July 24, 2023 to July 1, 2026 (3) Term: July 24, 2023 to June 30, 2026 

 
(1) 

Rebecca (Becky) Bird Jerry Thex, Jr. 
Livingston, MT Ashland, MT 
(406) 599-1784 (406) 647-9924 
20luna12@gmail.com  jerry_thex@yahoo.com  
Term: July 24, 2023 to July 1, 2026 (1) Term: August 6, 2025 to July 1, 

 
2028 (2) 

Nancy Andersen Brian LaMoure 
Helena, MT Helena, MT 
(406) 457-4703 (406) 459-8282 
nancyandersen702@gmail.com  brianlamoure@gmail.com 
Term: December 11, 2024 to July 1, 2027 (1) Term:  December 11, 2024 to July 1, 2027 (1) 

Ryan Clark Jennifer Prunty 
Billings, MT Kalispell, MT 
(262) 498-0098 (406) 871-3988 
Rjclark262@gmail.com jprunty2527@gmail.com  
Term: August 6, 2025 to July 1, 2028 (1) Term: January 7, 2026 to July 1, 2028 (1) 

Susan Lubke 
Huntley, MT 
(406) 670-2417 
susanlubke@hotmail.com 
Term: August 6, 2025 to July 1, 
 

2028 (2) 
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If interested in joining, please go to Apply Now (mt.gov) 
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